

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4569 of 2024****RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

24.10.2024	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General and Ms. Aakansha Dubey on behalf of Mr. Ravi Ranjan Sinha, learned counsel for the respective respondents. List this case before another Bench. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	