



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4569 of 2024

RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

13.02.2025	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for respondent No. 1/Union of India. Mr. Ravi Ranjan Sinha, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4. Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4 prays for time to file an additional affidavit to substantiate his submission that coal block i.e. G-12 from where coal is to be supplied to the SECL there was some functional disturbance, therefore, it could not be supplied within stipulated time period. List this case on 19th March, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge <i>Bhumika</i>