



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4569 of 2024

RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

09/06/2025	Mr. Praveen Das and Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for respondent No.1/Union of India. Mr. Ravi Ranjan Sinha, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4. In pursuance of the direction given by this Court on 13-2-2025, respondents No. 2 to 4 have filed their reply on 19-3-2025 wherein they have categorically stated in para 4 as under. “Further due to presence of geological disturbances in the working patch of VI (Middle) seam and from safety point of view no coal of grade G12 could be extracted after the month of April 2024”. But they have not explained how the geological disturbances have restrained them to extract the coal of Grade-12 category. Let the respondents No. 2 to 4 rectify the same by way of document and clarification on the next date of hearing.

Raju	List this case on 27-6-2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
------	---