



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4569 of 2024

RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., **versus** UNION OF INDIA

01.07.2025	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for Union of India. Mr. V.R. Tiwari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ravi Ranjan Sinha, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4. The respondents have filed affidavit explaining geological disturbance which has caused delay in exploration of coal. Learned counsel for the petitioner would pray for time to go through the affidavit and file counter if needed. As prayed, list the case on 29th July, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	