



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4569 of 2024

RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order on Board

26/02/2026	Mr. Praveen Das & Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anmol Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 1/Union of India. Mr. Ravi Ranjan Siha, counsel for respondent No. 2 to 4. Heard. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 to 4 submits that arguing counsel Mr. V.R. Tiwari, Sr. Adv. is busy in another court, hence, some time may be granted. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Counsel for the parties are directed to make their submissions positively on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	--