

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4569 of 2024****RAMA COAL WASHERIES PVT. LTD., *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Shri Benoon appears on behalf of Shri Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Shri RL Rajak appears on behalf of Shri Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for respective respondent. As prayed, list this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	